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Adaptation to inflation for years 2021, 2022 and 2023

ANNEX |

Fees for registrations submitted under Article 6, 7 or 11 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

EN

Table 1
Standard fees
Individual Joint
submission submission
Fee for substances in the range of 1 to 10 EUR 2078 EUR 1558
tonnes
Fee for substances in the range 10 to 100 EUR 5585 EUR 4 190
tonnes
Fee for substances in the range 100 to 1 000 EUR 14 939 EUR 11 204
tonnes
Fee for substances above 1 000 tonnes EUR 40 270 EUR 30 202
Table 2
Reduced fees for SMEs
Medium Medium Small Small Micro Micro
enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise
(Individual (Joint (Individual (Joint (Individual (Joint
submission) submission) submission) submission) submission) submission)
Fee for EUR 1131 EUR 848 EUR 609 EUR 457 EUR 87 EUR 65
substanc
es in the
range of
1to 10
tonnes
Fee for EUR 3038 EUR 2 279 EUR 1 636 EUR 1227 EUR 234 EUR 175
substanc
es in the
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range 10
to 100
tonnes

Fee for EUR 8 126

substanc

es in the
range
100 to
1000
tonnes

EUR 6 094 EUR 4 375

EUR 3 282

EUR 625 EUR 469

Fee for EUR 21 904

substanc

es above

1 000 ton
nes

EUR 16 428 EUR 11 795

EUR 8 846

EUR 1 685

EUR 1 264

ANNEX I

Fees for registrations submitted under Article 17(2), Article 18(2) and (3) or Article 19 of
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

Table 1

Standard fees

Individual submission

Joint submission

Fee EUR 2078 EUR 1558
Table 2
Reduced fees for SMEs

Medium Medium Small Small Micro Micro
enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise
(Individual (Joint (Individual (Joint (Individual (Joint
submission) | submission) | submission) | submission) | submission) | submission)

Fee EUR 1131 EUR 848 EUR 609 EUR 457 EUR 87 EUR 65
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ANNEX 11

Fees for the update of registrations under Article 22 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

Table 1
Standard fees for the update of the tonnage range
Individual Joint
submission submission
From 1-10 tonnes range to 10-100 tonnes EUR 3 507 EUR 2 630
range
From 1-10 tonnes range to 100-1 000 EUR 12 861 EUR 9 645
tonnes range
From 1-10 tonnes range to over 1 000 EUR 38 192 EUR 28 644
tonnes range
From 10-100 tonnes range to 100-1 000 EUR 9 353 EUR 7 015
tonnes range
From 10-100 tonnes range to over 1 000 EUR 34 685 EUR 26 013
tonnes range
From 100-1 000 tonnes range to over EUR 25 332 EUR 18 998
1 000 tonnes range
Table 2
Reduced fees for SMEs for the update of the tonnage range
Medium Medium Small Small Micro Micro
enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise
(Individual (Joint (Individual (Joint (Individual (Joint
submission) submission) submission) submission) submission) submission)
From 1-10 EUR 1908 EUR 1431 EUR 1 027 EUR 770 EUR 147 EUR 110
tonnes
range to
10-100
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tonnes
range

From 1-10
tonnes
range to

100-1 000
tonnes
range

EUR 6 995

EUR 5 246

EUR 3 767

EUR 2 825

EUR 538

EUR 404

From 1-10
tonnes
range to

over 1 000
tonnes
range

EUR 20 774

EUR 15580

EUR 11 186

EUR 8 389

EUR 1598

EUR 1198

From 10-
100 tonnes
range to
100-1 000
tonnes
range

EUR 5 087

EUR 3 816

EUR 2 739

EUR 2 055

EUR 391

EUR 294

From 10-
100 tonnes
range to
over 1 000
tonnes
range

EUR 18 866

EUR 14 150

EUR 10 159

EUR 7619

EUR 1451

EUR 1 088

From 100-
1000
tonnes

range to

over 1 000
tonnes
range

EUR 13 779

EUR 10 334

EUR 7 419

EUR 5 564

EUR 1 060

EUR 795
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Table 3

Standard fees for other updates

Type of update
Change in identity EUR 1949
of the registrant
involving a
change in legal
personality
Type of update Individual Joint
submission submission
Change in the | Degree of purity and/or identity of EUR 5 846 EUR 4 384
access granted to | impurities or additives
information in the
submission: Relevant tonnage band EUR1949 | EUR 1461
A study summary or a robust study EUR 5 846 EUR 4 384
summary
Information in the safety data sheet EUR 3 897 EUR 2923
Trade name of the substance EUR 1949 EUR 1461
IUPAC name for non-phase-in EUR 1949 EUR 1461
substances referred to in Article
119(1), point (a), of Regulation (EC)
No 1907/2006
IUPAC name for EUR 1949 EUR 1461
substances referred to in
Article 119(1), point (@), of

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 used
as intermediates, in scientific
research and development or in
product and process orientated
research and development
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Table 4

Reduced fees for SMEs for other updates

Type of update Medium enterprise Small enterprise Micro enterprise
Change in identity of the EUR 1 060 EUR 571 EUR 82
registrant involving a change in
legal personality

Type of update
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Change in the | Degree of EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR 245 EUR 183
access granted | purity  and/or 3180 2 385 1712 1284
to information | identity of
in the | impurities  or
submission: additives
Relevant EUR EUR 795 EUR 571 EUR 428 EUR 82 EUR 61
tonnage band 1060
A study EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR 245 EUR 183
summary or a 3180 2 385 1712 1284
robust  study
summary
Information in EUR EUR EUR EUR 856 EUR 163 EUR 122
the safety data 2120 1590 1141
sheet
Trade name of EUR EUR 795 EUR 571 EUR 428 EUR 82 EUR 61
the substance 1060
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for non-phase- 1060
in  substances
referred to in
Article 119(1),
point (a), of
Regulation (EC
) No1907/2006

IUPAC name EUR EUR 795 EUR 571 EUR 428

EUR 82

EUR 61

for substances 1060
referred to in
Article 119(1),
point (a), of
Regulation (EC
) No 1907/200
6 used as
intermediates,
in scientific
research  and
development or
in product and
process
orientated
research  and
development

IUPAC name EUR EUR 795 EUR 571 EUR 428

EUR 82

EUR 61

EN

ANNEX 1V

Fees for requests under Article 10(a), point (xi), of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

Table 1
Standard fees
Item for which confidentiality is requested Individual Joint
submission submission
Degree of purity and/or identity of impurities or EUR 5 846 EUR 4 384
additives
Relevant tonnage band EUR 1949 EUR 1461

EN




A study summary or a robust study summary EUR 5 846 EUR 4 384

Information in the safety data sheet EUR 3 897 EUR 2 923

Trade name of the substance EUR 1949 EUR 1461

IUPAC name for non-phase-in substances referred to in EUR 1949 EUR 1461

Article 119(1), point (a), of Regulation (EC) No

1907/2006

IUPAC name for substances referred to in Article EUR 1949 EUR 1 461

119(1), point (a), of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 used

as intermediates, in scientific research and development

or in product and process orientated research and

development

Table 2
Reduced fees for SMEs
Item for Medium Medium Small Small Micro Micro
which enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise enterprise
confidentiali |, jividual (Joint (Individual (Joint (Individual (Joint
s submission) | submission) | submission) | submission) | submission) submission)
requested

Degree of purity EUR 3180 EUR 2 385 EUR 1712 EUR 1284 EUR 245 EUR 183
and/or identity
of impurities or
additives
Relevant EUR 1 060 EUR 795 EUR 571 EUR 428 EUR 82 EUR 61
tonnage band
A study EUR 3180 EUR 2 385 EUR 1712 EUR 1284 EUR 245 EUR 183
summary or a
robust study
summary
Information in EUR 2120 EUR 1590 EUR 1141 EUR 856 EUR 163 EUR 122
the safety data
sheet
EN : EN




Trade name of
the substance

EUR 1 060

EUR 795 EUR 571 EUR 428

EUR 82

EUR 61

IUPAC name
for non-phase-
in  substances
referred to in
Article 119(1),
point (a), of
Regulation (EC)
No 1907/2006

EUR 1 060

EUR 795 EUR 571 EUR 428

EUR 82

EUR 61

IUPAC name
for substances
referred to in
Article 119(1),
point (a), of
Regulation (EC)
No 1907/2006
used as
intermediates,
in scientific
research  and
development or
in product and
process
orientated
research  and
development

EUR 1 060

EUR 795 EUR 571 EUR 428

EUR 82

EUR 61

Fees and charges for PPORD notifications under Article 9 of Regulation (EC) No

1907/2006

ANNEX V

Table 1
Fees for PPORD Notifications

Standard fee

EUR 650

Reduced fee for medium enterprise

EUR 353
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Reduced fee for small enterprise EUR 190

Reduced fee for micro enterprise EUR 27
Table 2
Charges for the extension of a PPORD exemption
Standard charge EUR 1299
Reduced charge for medium enterprise EUR 707
Reduced charge for small enterprise EUR 380
Reduced charge for micro enterprise EUR 54
ANNEX VI

1. Fees for applications for an authorisation under Article 62 of Regulation (EC) No
1907/2006

Table 1
Standard fees

Base fee EUR 64 650
Additional fee per substance EUR 12 930
Additional fee per use EUR 58 185

Table 2

Reduced fees for medium enterprises

Base fee EUR 40 575
Additional fee per substance EUR 8 115
Additional fee per use EUR 36 518
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Table 3

Reduced fees for small enterprises

Base fee EUR 24 345
Additional fee per substance EUR 4 869
Additional fee per use EUR 21 911
Table 4
Reduced fees for micro enterprises
Base fee EUR 5410
Additional fee per substance EUR 1082
Additional fee per use EUR 4 869

2. Fees for applications for an authorisation for uses of substances in the production of
legacy spare parts or in the repair of no-longer-produced articles or complex products as
referred to in Article 8(2), fifth subparagraph

Table 1
Standard fees

Base fee EUR 32 325
Additional fee per substance EUR 6 465
Additional fee per use EUR 29 092

Table 2

Reduced fees for medium enterprises

Base fee EUR 20 287
Additional fee per substance EUR 4 057
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Additional fee per use EUR 18 259

Table 3
Reduced fees for small enterprises
Base fee EUR 12 172
Additional fee per substance EUR 2 434
Additional fee per use EUR 10 955
Table 4
Reduced fees for micro enterprises
Base fee EUR 2 705
Additional fee per substance EUR 541
Additional fee per use EUR 2 434
ANNEX VI
1. Charges for the review of an authorisation under Article 61 of Regulation (EC) No
1907/2006
Table 1
Standard charges
Base charge EUR 64 650
Additional charge per substance EUR 12 930
Additional charge per use EUR 58 185
Table 2
Reduced charges for medium enterprises
Base charge EUR 40 575
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Additional charge per substance EUR 8 115

Additional charge per use EUR 36 518
Table 3
Reduced charges for small enterprises
Base charge EUR 24 345
Additional charge per substance EUR 4 869
Additional charge per use EUR 21911
Table 4
Reduced charges for micro enterprises
Base charge EUR 5410
Additional charge per substance EUR 1082
Additional charge per use EUR 4 869

2. Charges for the review of an authorisation granted for uses of substances in the
production of legacy spare parts or in the repair of no-longer-produced articles or
complex products as referred to in Article 9(2), fifth subparagraph

Table 1
Standard charges
Base charge EUR 32 325
Additional charge per substance EUR 6 465
Additional charge per use EUR 29 092
Table 2

Reduced charges for medium enterprises
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Base charge

EUR 20 287

Additional charge per substance EUR 4 057
Additional charge per use EUR 18 259

Table 3

Reduced charges for small enterprises

Base charge EUR 12 172
Additional charge per substance EUR 2 434
Additional charge per use EUR 10 955

Table 4

Reduced charges for micro enterprises
Base charge EUR 2 705
Additional charge per substance EUR 541
Additional charge per use EUR 2434
ANNEX VIII
Fees for appeals under Article 92 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006
Table 1
Standard fees
Appeal against decision taken under: Fee

Avrticle 9 or 20 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 EUR 2 858
Article 27 or 30 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 EUR 5716
Article 51 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 EUR 8 574
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Table 2

Reduced fees for SMEs
Appeal against decision taken under: Fee
Avrticle 9 or 20 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 EUR 1794
Avrticle 27 or 30 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 EUR 3587
Article 51 of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 EUR 5 381
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